
CITY LEAD PHONEEMAIL Address for Deployment Center

Adelanto Carmen Laird 760-246-7874carmen@hdoutreachcenter.org 11744 Bartlett Rd. Adelanto

Apple Valley Tricia Gonzales

7

6cfwoffice@gmail.com 18628 Seneca Rd. Apple Valley

Barstow Angela Pasco

7

6newhopevillageinc.@gmail.com 220 E. Buena Vista, Barstow

Big Bear Sue Walker svwalker@gmail.com 28708 Hwy 18, Skyforest, CA 92385

Hesperia

Darryl Evey, Caroline 

Reyna caroline@familyassist.org , darryl@familyassist.org 
16000 Yucca St. Hesperia/15075 7th StreetVictorville

Victorville

Darryl Evey, Caroline 

Reyna caroline@familyassist.org , darryl@familyassist.org 15075 7th Street, Victorville, CA 92395

Chino

Claudia Benitez            

Ted Bistarkey Nicki 

Hendricks              

9

0

9

Cbenitez@cityofchino.org; , tbistarkey@cityofchino.org, 

nhendricks@cityofchino.org
5450 Walnut Avenue, Chino

Chino Hills Alma Hernandez

9

0ahernandez@chinohills.org 14020 City Center Drive, Chino Hills

Colton Christopher Rymer

9

0crymer@ci.colton.ca.us 660 Colton Ave, Colton 

Fontana Lois Levitt

9

0loisl@wateroflifecc.org 16779 Spring St. Fontana

Needles Deputy Vince Balsitis (760)326-9200vbalsitis@sbcsd.org 1111 Bailey Ave. Needles

Ontario

Katryna Gonzalez, Judy 

Conner

9

0kgonzalez@ci.ontario.ca.us  , judyc@mercyhouse.net 208 W. Emporia St. Ontario

Montclair Sgt. Borra

9

0mborra@cityofmontclair.org Montclair Police Department

Rancho Cucamonga Sgt. Keith Proctor

9

0kproctor@sbcsd.org , dshelton@sbcsd.org , jwhitsell@sbcsd.org 10500 Civic Center Drive, (Rains Room) Rancho Cucamonga

Rialto

David Hernandez Code 

Enforcement is lead

9

0dhernandez@rialtoca.gov 246 South Willow Avenue, Rialto

Upland Doug Story, Janis Rice                                                     

9

0dstory@mdg_ldm.com, jrice@ci.upland.ca.us Magnolia Park. 651 W. 15th St. Upland

29 Palms

Elizabeth Kirkland, 

Shelly Licata

7

6ekirkland@pacificclinics.org 63665 Twentynine Palms Hwy, Joshua Tree

West Valley Region

Desert/Mountain

East Valley Region
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Grand Terrace Jesse Smith

9

0jsmith@grandterrace-ca.gov 22795 Barton Rd. Grand Terrace (City offices)

Highland

HOPE Team/Mike 

Jones

9

0mjones@sbcsd.org Sheriff's Office

Loma Linda Shannon Kendall

9

0skendall@lomalinda-ca.gov 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda

Redlands Judy Cannon jkcannon@roadrunner.com 350 Wabash Ave, Redlands

San Bernardino

Officer Clint Walton 

Sergeant Shauna Gates

9

0Walton_cl@sbcity.org, gates_sh@sbcity.org TBD/Arrowhead Stadium at 280 S. E Street (enter through G St. gate)

Yucaipa Deanna Luttrell

9

0Deanna.luttrell@dbh.sbcounty.gov Good Shephard Church 34215 Avenue E, Yucaipa, CA 

Yucca Valley Elizabeth Kirkland 760-228-9657ekirkland@starsinc.com 63665 Twentynine Palms Hwy, Joshua Tree
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